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Contract Labour in FCI

261.DR. M.S. PAL ; Will the Minister of FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of depots in Food Corporation of India where system of Contract labour is in operation: and

(b) the total number of depots where this system has been discontinued so far?

- THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY,QF FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES
(SHRI RAM PUJAN PATEL): (a) As on
31.3.90. contracts of H& T operationsin FCI's about 1355 depots. including Godowns hired from CWC /SWC, are awarded under the following systems:

(i) Labour Coopeiative Society.
(i) Mate System.
(i) Management Committee.
(iv) Storing Agency.
(v) Piivale Contraclor.
(b) The FCI has departmentalised la-

boursystemin 39 depots and direct payment system in 56 depots.
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Allotment of Shops by DDA in Seelampur Delhl

262. SHRI GOVINDA CHANDRA
MUNDA: Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased 1o state:

(a) the particulars of persons to whom fruits and vegetable shops have been allotted by the Delhi Development Authority in Phase | and Il in J.J. Colony, Seelampur,
Delhi and the particulars of persons whose cases are under consideration:

(b) the particulars of persons whose aliotment has been cancelled and the reasons therefor; and

(c) if the answer to parts (a) and (b) above be in affirmative the parsons whose names had been included in the survey list but the shops have not been allotted to them and the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF URBAN DEVEL-
OPMENT (SHRI MURASOLI MARAN): (a)
As per Statements | and li given below.

(b) Shri Dulare Khan s/o Shri Samad
Khan r/o House No. 220, Gali No. 8, Jafrabad, Dethi on grounds of impersonation.

(c) Allotment has not been made to 60 persons mentioned in the list given as Statement Hl. Out of these 12 persons were not found operating at site at the time of allotment. In one case, allotment had already been made in the name of the husband and in the remaining 47 cases the whereabouts/ addresses could not be ascertained inspite of site inspections.


STATEMENT-!

Particulars of persons to whom fruits and vegitable stalls/shops have been allotted in New Seelampur Phase | and N J.J. Colony

Sl. No. Name Address Stall/ Shop No. alotted
1 2 3 4
1. Shri Sikkander Lai S/o Kishan Lal Z-33, Navin Shahdara 1G
2. Shri Sushil Kumar S/o Tulsi Ram D-131, N. Seelampur 2G
3. Shri Attar Singh S/o Arjun Singh J-68, N. Seelampur G
4 Shri Jagdish Parsad S/o Gopi Chand D-95, N. Seelampur 4G
5. Shri Rakesh Kumar Yadav D-145, N. Seelampur 3G
6. Shri Devinder Kumar S/o Fakir Chand C-164, Shastri Park Delhi-52 6G
7. Noor Mohd. S/o Abdul Qadir Gali No. 1 H.No. 41 jafrabad 7G
8. Habibullah S/o Mazid Khan Jhuggi No. 6, N. Seelampur 8G
t9, Smt. Kaushalya Wro Late Murli Dhar Jhuggi No. 3 Nehru Midt. 9G

10. Khurshid Ahmed S/o Amar Bux A-68, Chwhan Bazar, N. Seelampur 10G
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Sl No. Name Address Stall Shop No. allotted
1 2 3 4
1. Rahis S/o Hamid A-14/13, Chwhan Bazar, N. Seelampur 1G
12, Mehrajuddin S/o Kamruddin D-130, N. Seelampur 12G
13. Smt. Saroop Devi W/o Late Dulichand 778, Circular road Shahdara 13G
14, Smt. Sadigan Noorjhan W/o Munna Jhuggi K Block N. Seelampur 14G
15. Shri Mustaq Ahmed S/o Irashad Khan 261, Zaffrabad N. Seelampur 15G
16. Shri Alazifazal Md. Khan S/o Mohd. Umar Khan D-16, N. Seelampur 16G
17. Shri Ahmed Sayed S/o Abdul Qarim A-68, Chowhan Bazar N. Seelampur 17G
18. Shri lkram S/o Mohar Bux J-50, N. Seelampur 18G
19. Smt. Zavitree W/o Ganga Ram Rishikesh 227, Salampur Ph. Il 19G
20. Smt. Anandi W/o Kuda Ram H-108, N. Seelampur 20G
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St No. Name Address Stall/ Shap No. aliotted
1 2 3 4
21. Moosa S/o Abdul Qadar 4172, Gali No. | Zaffrabad 21G
2. Smt. Bhagwati W/o Vikram Arvind Mohlla, Gokulpur 22G
23. Smt. Reshma W/o Gopal J-85, N. Seelampur 23G
24. Mohd. Ayab S/o Chuttan B-60, N. Seelampur 24G
25. Smt. Pushpa W/o Ganda Lal 291, Welcome, Seelampur 25G
26. Shri Faizab S/o Aziz Khan K-348, N. Seelampur 26G
27. Shri Sabir S/o Mehood C-45, N. Seelampur 27G
28. Smt. Mazidaon W/o Badruddin D28, S. Seelampur 28G
29. Shri Shamshu S/o Fathe Mohd. K-79, N. Seelampur 29G
30. Shri Bhagwan Das S/o Nanka CPJ 2/139, N. Seelampur 30G
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Sl. No. Name Address Stall Shop No. allotted
1 2 3 4
31. Nisar S/o Nazar Khan Jh. No. 15, Sanjay Mazdoor Colony,Seslampur 31G
32. Om Prakash S/ Bhudev A-64, N. Seelampur 32G
33. Gulam Husain S/o Mola Bux CPJ-12, N. Seelampur 33G
34, Warish Ali S/o Ahsan Ali 1974929, P 12, Seelampur 34G
35. Abdul Bari S/o Basir Ali F18, N. Seelampur 36G
36. Hamiddullah S/0 Rehmatullah D 28 N. Seelampur 36G
37. Abdul Hamid S/o Abdul Habib D 11 N. Seelampur 37G
38. Dinesh S/o Khalind Ram J 58 N. Seelampur 38G
39. Yogeshwar S/o — D 33 N. Seelampur 39G
40. Hanit Khan S/o Hamid Khan 1344, Gal No 44 Zaffrabad 40G
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SI. No. Name Address Stall Shop No. aliotted
1 2 3 4
41. Gayan Singh S/o Sohan Lal Q. No. 7 Seelampur IiI 41G
42, Laxmichand S/o Bhola Ram C 1/52, N. Seelampur 42G
43 Gobind Ram S/o Badhu Q. No. 10, Gali No. 28 Bharampuri 43G
44, Akbar Husain S/o0 Amir Bux K 186 Seelampur 44G
45. Rapir S/o Amar Singh Sharma 9/5206 Seelampur 45G
48. Sunil Kr. Sharma S/o Piaray Lal 2-2/402,j N. Seelampur 46G
47. Surender Pal S/o Shadi Lal 8512/1 Bl. RR Navin Shahdara 47G
48. Shri Din Dayal S/o Kalu Ram 9/52/43 Gali No. 6 Brahampuri 48G
49. Shri Behtab S/o Rora Chand CPS/27 N. Seelampuri 49G
5.0. Shri Raj Kumar Jain S/o Sant Lal 4929/B-1 East Seelampuri 50G
51. Shri Malkhan Singh S/o Chottey Lal CPA 60 N. Seelampuri 51G
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Sl No. Name Address Stall/ Shop No. allotted
1 2 3 4
52. Shri Attab Husain S/o Sayeed Husain K 201 N. Seelampur 52G
53. Shri Anwar Ali S/o Riyazali A39 N. Seelampur 53G
54. Shri Nawab Khan S/o SK Gwalior 27 A Sanjay Mazdoor Colony 54G
55. Shri Salimuddin S/o Mainuddin 1057 Gal No. 35 Zatrabad 55G
56. Shri Jagdish Singh S/o Hari Singh Jh. J B1. Seelampur 58G
57. Shri Dulare Khan Cancelled 57G
58. Shri Mansur Ali S’o Abdul Aziz C 36/15 Chawhan Bazar N Seelampur 58G
59. Shn Bundhi S’o0 Rahmatullah C 1/25 N. Seelampur 59G
60. Shri Chander Bhan S/o0 Ramy Lal 27224 N. Seelampuri 60G
61. Shri Stya Narain S/o Shyamial G 77 N. Seelampuri 61G
62. Shri Gopal S/o Babu Lal 4108, Gali 19, Azad Nagar 62G
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Sl. No. Name Address Stall Shop No. allofied
1 2 3 4
63. Shri lbrahim S/o Mohd. israil J 207 N. Seelampuri 63G
64. Shri Mohd.Janif S/o Mohd. Ibrahim J 81 N. Seelampuri 64G
65. Shri Ramesh Kr. S/o Parmanand 18/2724 -do- 65G
66. Shri Asgar Ali S/o Bundu K160 N. Seelampuri 66G
67. Shri Mohan Lal S/o Shiv Charan A44 -do- 67G
68. Shri Mahavir Pd. S/o Mamauchand B 28 -do- 68G
69. Shri Md. Ali S/o Mamla Bux C 3120 Chowhan Bazar N. Seelampur 69G
70. Shri Istak Husain S/o Asfaq Husain 70G
7. Shri Chuni Miya S/o Hatiz H 2 N. Seelampur MG
72. Shri Naseer Husain S/o Rahim Bux H.No. 12 N. Seelampur 72G
73. Shri Kallu S/o Abdil Lal CPJ 93 N. Seelampur Il 73G
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Sl No. Name Addréss Stall Shop No. aliotted
1 2 3 4
74. Shri Jagdish S/o Surender Jain 9/4781, Old Seelampur 74G
75. Shri Mohd. Husain S/0 Hamid C 210 Seelampur 75G
76. Shri Tola Khan S/o Wazir Khan K400 N. Seelampur 76G
77. Shri Tarigat Husain S/o Basu Ahmed H.N.5/G. No. 1 Zaffrabad 7G
78. Shri Ramesh Chand Jain S/o Bhyaram 9/1994 Kailash Nagar 78G
79. Shn Surender K. S/o Naval Kishore T10 Gautampuri 79G
80. Shri Chand Miya S/o Abrar Ahmed C3/30 Chowhan Bazar N. Seelampur 80G
81. Shri Prem Chand S/o Brij Nath 9/7533 Old Seelampur 81G
82. Shri Munna Mian S/o Abdul Kahid J476 Janta Mazdoor Colony 82G
83. Shri Rahish Ahmed S/o Shriaj Ah. C15’4 Chowhan Bazar 83G
84. Shri Mohd. Gani S/o Bundu Khan F97 N. Seelampur 84G
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Sl No. Name Address Stall/ Shop No. allotted
1 2 3 4
8s. Shri Taras Pd. S/o Inder Sain 9/7526 Gandhi Nagar 85G
86. Shri Baimukand S/o Data Ram F163 Old Seelampur 86G
87. Shri Rashid Khan S/o Hasmat Khan D1/17 N Seelampur 87G
88. Shri Kishim Ali S0 Khacharukahan 744 gali 28, Zafrabad 88G
89. Smt. Sona Kali W/o Rama Nand 10230 Gah No. 1 G. Park Shahadra 89G
90. Narender Kr. S/o0 Radhy Sham H No. 27 Gali Brahampuri 90G
91. Raj Kr. S/o Hari Singh J72 N. Seelampur 091G
92. Smt. Bhumeshwari Devi W o Jai Parkash 1 10800 Gun Subhach Pk 922G
93. Alluddin S/o0 Murishi B49 N. Seelampur 93G
Raijiv Vasudev S/o R.P. Vasudeva 9722 Welcome, N. Seelampur 924G Smt. Phula Devi W/o Shiv Kr. 9144, Rohtash nagar 95G
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Sl. No. Name Address Stalll Shop No. allotted
1 2 3 4

96. Shri Parachand S’o Jeeta Ram J 67, N. Seealmpur 96G

97. Shri Parvaz S/o Versad A9/3 Gali No. 3 97G

98. Shri Nain Singh S ‘o Mahvir Pd. 1/10934-A Subhash Pk. 98G

99. Shri Darshan Lal S/o Amirchand K 390 N. Seelampur 99G
100. Shri Dharmender S'o0 Ghan Syam 69/224 D. Story N. Seelanmpur 101G
101. Shri Kishan Lal S'o Ram Dhan Dass CPJ 112 N. Seelamrpur 102G
102. Sudarshan Kr. S o Ram Dhan Dass 224 N. Seelampur 103G
103. Om Parkash S ¢ Basarnt Lal CPA 127 N. Seelampur 104G
104. Sh. Jangi Ram S-o Lek Ram C33 Brahampuri Shahdara 105G
105. Shri. Sumer Chand S/o Lila Ram J76 N. Seelampur 106G
106. Shri Raj Kr. S/o Sri Niwas Mishra H 39 N.Seelampur 107G -
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Sl. No. Name Address Stall/ Shop No. allotted
1 2 3 4
107. Shri Mani Ram S’o0 Ram Sishan U18 N. Bast Seelampur 108G
108. Shri Rahish S/o Yusal F117 N. Seelampur 109G
109. Shri Joginder Pal S/o Sohan Lal 927, Vijay Park Gali No. 2 Manjipur 110G
110. Shrn Nathu Ram A153 N. Seelampur 111G
111, Smt. Sona Devi W/o Deepchand J 143 N. Seelampur 112G
12 Shri Kishan Lal S o0 Geiri Chand 56 Double Storey Seelampur 113G
113. Smt. Angoon Devi W'o Karn Singh D 22 N. Seelampur 114G
114, Smt. Kapoor Devi W/o Tarachand CPJ 145 N. Seelampur 115G
115. Smt. Bhuno Devi W/o Hari Ram JB 6742 Seelampur 116G
116. Shei Vipin Kr. S/o Jagdish 4921 Baljit Nagar Shahdra 117G
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SL No. Name Address Stall/ Shop No. allotted
1 2 3 4
117. Shri Ram Pal Sharma H. No. 47 Balbir Nagar Ext. 118G
118. Smt. Aruna Kumari W/o Nama Lal CPJ 1/84 N. Seelampur 119G
119, Shri Lachman Pd. S/o Pakpal Singh 467, Zafrabad G. No. 2 120G
120. Shri Shivcharan S/o Amit Lal C147 Seelampur 121G
121. Shri Om Prakash S/o Sher Singh 4921 Balbir Nagar Ext. 122G
122. Shri Raj Kr. S/o Vishan Kr. 1710934 G. No. 7 Naveen Shahdra 123G
123. Shri Jaipal S/o Rewti Lal D192 N. Seelampur 124G
124. Shri Banwari S/0 Raje Ram D 35 N. Seelampur 125G
125. Shri Tulsi Ram S/o Methalal JB 1/83 Seelampur 126G
126. Shri Tulsi Ram S/o Chain Singh B 208 Janta Colony Seelampur 127G
127. Smt. Khurrida Begum W/o Abdul Aziz C42 N. Seelampur 10
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Sl No. Name Address Stal Shap No. aliotted |
1 2 3 4
128. Smt. Trishha Devi H 31 N. Seelampur 2D
129. Smt. Sahida W/o Garibuliah A58 N. Seelampur 3D
130. Shri Braham Parkash H. No. 16 G. No 1 Wazirabad 4D
131 Shri Sultan Ahmed S/o Mohd. Ayab Rest House DDA sD
132. Shri Jagdish Pd. S/o Mohan Lal D175 N. Seelampur 6D
133. Shri Bashir Ahmed S/ Rounak 241, Chowhan Bazar 8D
134. Shri Rajinder Pd. S/o Murli Dhar A1/4 N. Seelampur 90
135. Smt. Saraswati W/o Late Daya Ram H.No. 2011 Gali Robin Cinema, Maka Ganj 10D
136. Shri Nanu Singh S/o Laxmi Singh 119 DDA (flats) Seemapur 13D
137. Sh. Banwari S/o Mahavir D174 N. Seelampur 15D
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Sl. No. Name Address Stall/ Shop No. allotted
1 2 3 4
138. Shri Sabuddin S/o0 Mohd. Ismail 1451, Zafrabad 16D
139. Shri Ralis Haidar S/o Manjur Husain F/70/281 N. Seelampur 17D
140. Shri Tani S/o Munshi D91 N. Seelampur 18D
141. Shri Samuddin S/0 Moudin 053 Gali No. 26, Zafrabad 20D
142. Shri Mohd. Ishaque S/o Mohd. Al K, Block Jhugg! Brahmpuri 21D
143. Shri Dalip Kr. S/o Vijay Singh 6571 Nabi Karim Kutab Raod 22D
144 Smt. Ani Kau - 23D
145. Smt. Rahisa D/o Mohd. Ismail H. No. 106 Challa Lal Miya, Dethi 24D
146. Shri itban Lal — 25D
147. Shri Istamuddin S/o Mohd. Hamid 14/13 Chown Bazar 26D
148. Shri Abdul Karim S/o Abdul Gaffer A82 N. Seelampur 27D
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Sl No. Name Address Stall/ Shop No. allotted
1 2 3 4
149. Shri Anwar Husain S/o Baba Khan . N. Seelampuri Jhuggi 28D
150. Smt. Rehna Begum W/o Late Habiba 7974 Bara Hindu Rao 29D
151. Smt. Hazra Begum Ferojshan Kotla Ground 30D
152. Mohd. Hanif S/o Bashir 241, Chowhan Banger, New Seelampur 31D
153. Shri Abdul Gaffer S/o Lugiya A82 N. Seelampur 32D
154. Stri Sagir Sidque S/o0 — F21 N. Seelampur 33D
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STATEMENT-R

List of cases of Seelampur which are under consideration
Si.No. Name with Particulars Address
1 2 3

1. Shri Achan Khan S/o Shri Dularey Khan Gali No. 5 Maujpur H.N. 155 Ambeunar Basti.
2. Shri Mohani Mohan S/o Shri S.C. Verma H.No. 37 New Seelampur.

3. Shri Hamid Khan S/o Shri Hasmat Khan D-1/20 New Seelampur.

4. Shri Shakar Lal S/o Shri Pancham Singh Village tbrahimpur.

5. Shri Mangey Ram S/o Shri Khachera New Seelampur.

6. Smt. Har Piari W/o Shri Kishan Singh New Seelampur.
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137 Written Answers

STATEMENT-Ill

List of Cases Who have not been Allotted stalls but their names Existed in the survey

list

Si No.

Name with Paremage

1

2

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

Sh. Jamaluddin S/o Sh. Asgar
Ali

Sh. Kailash Chand S/o Sh.
Ranjeet

Sh. Gir Ray S0 Sh. Gopal
Sh. Ram Sinch
Sh. TejRam S0 Sh. KaluRam

Sh. Irshad Kosm S/o Riyasad
Ali

Sh. Mahesh Chand S/o Sh.
Rulia Rum

Sh. Amar Singh S/o Sh. Kallu

Sh. Mohd. Ishag S/o Sh. Abdul
Latit

Sh. Shamsuddin S/o0 Sh.
Khjeyraj Bux

Sh. Munna S’/o Sh. Hamid

Sh. Chhutan Khan S/o Sh.
Manna

Sh, Heeta Wjo Sh. Rattan
Singh

Sh. Vijayender Kumar S/o
Baru Mal

Smt. Prem Lata Jain W/o

SRAVANA 17, 1912 (SAKA)

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.
22.
23.
24,

25.

26.

27.

28.
29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

Written Answers 138

Sh. Hafiz Ahmad S/o Abdul
Rehman

Sh. Ramesh Kumar S/o Dohi
Ram

Sh. Mohan Lal S/o Sh. Din
Dayal

Sh. Sajit Khan S/o Sh. Noijit
Khan

Sh. Mulia Miyan (Munna) S/o
Sh. Miya

Sh. Jadgish S/o Sh. Riran Mal
Sh. Safim S’o Sh. Jamil

Sh. Irshad S/o Sh. Habiullah
Sh. Prem Nath S/o Bahri Lal

Sh. Hasmat Ali S/o Sh. Chaman Ali

Sh. Mansur Ali S/o Sh. Abdul
Amin

Sh. Asfaq Hussain S/o Sh. Ali
Hussain

Sh. Samad S/o Chhotey

Mohd. Ali S/o

Sh. ibramuddin S/o Sh. Islamuddin

Sh. Parvesh Chander S/o Sh,
Ansar Ahmad

Sh. Altab Ahmad A/o Sh. Ansar
Ahmad

Sh. Ratiz S/o Sh. Mohd. Jamil

Sh. Alim Khan S/oc Baratullah
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Sl.No. Name with Parentage Si.No. Name with Parentage
1 2 1 2
35. Sh Abdul Razind S0 Sh. 53. Pyare Lal S/o Munna Lal
Man.ur Ahmad
54, Bhagwan Dass S/o Sh. Harya
36. Sh Harn Raman S/o .
55, Smt. Hasis Begum W/o Sh.
37. Sh. Tarish Pal Sfo Suleman
38. Mohd Irfar S0 Mohd. Ahsan 56. Sh Rishi-Kesh S/o Sh. Ganga
Ram
39. Mohd. islam S0 Sh. Mohd.
Ahsan 57. Nasir S/o0
40, Sh. Mohd. Anf S0 Sh. Mohd. 58. Sh. Shabuddin S'o
Ahsan
59. Riasuddin S’o Sh. Chittan
41, Sh. B.D. Sharma S/o0 Sh Shiv Khan
Chatan
60. Noor Ahmad S/o
42. Sh Rubiban Rahman S'o Sh.
Abdul Rahman \English]
43. Sh Munna S o Abdul Rahim Ginseng for Cure of Discases
44 Sh Mchd. Umar Khan S/o 263. SHRI KALP NATH RAI : Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY
45. Smt Lajwati W/o WELFARE be pleased to state:
46. Sh, Ram Prasad S/o Sh. Mut- (a) whether 'ginseng’ a native herb tar Ra found in North-Eastern Region viz. Naga mountainous regions is used for cure of
47. Virender S/o saveral allments; and
48. Ratiq S/o Ibrahim (b) if so, the steps taken to popularise the cultivation of the herb?
49, Nazeer Ahmad S/0 Mangat
Khean
THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
50. Abdul Selam S o Asmudullah MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (SHRI RASHEED MASOOD):
51 Sh. Jagan Nath S‘o Chander (a) Asperinformation received from Council Bhan of Scientific and Indusinal Research the Panax-Ginseng 1s a Chinese and Korean
52 Sh. Ismail S/0 Sh. Abdul Bani

species and tt is not available in India.

